PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of  third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, PO Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-  9106,  USA
Tel: 781/329-4700            www.analog.com

in circuit board for surface mount packages.
3Estimated value. Full study in process
  ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD8605ACB -40°C to +125°C 5 bump-MicroCSP CB-5
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
AD8605
REV. PrA   9/27/2002                                                                                     - 5 -
AD8605 MicroCSP Package Dimension Drawing
Top View
(Bump Side Up, all dimensions in mm)
Bump Locations referenced to die center
AD8605 MicroCSP  Side View (all dimensions in
mm)
Pin No. X (um) Y (um)
1 250 433
2 0 0
3 250 -433
4 -250 -433
5 -250 433
1 5
4
2